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All figures are projected.

* Data unavailable in prior year.

***Botulinum Toxin Type A numbers are of anatomic
sites injected.

Note that Collagen-Human-based was excluded from
the results due to an insufficient sample of responding
physicians who perform this procedure

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures
performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by
The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as
other physicians certified by American Board of
Medical Specialties-recognized boards.

©ASPS, 2016

Please credit the AMERICAN SOCIETY OF PLASTIC
SURGEONS when citing statistical
data or using graphics.

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Breast augmentation (augmentation mammaplasty)**
Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)
Breast lift (Mastopexy)

’ Breast reduction in men (Gynecomastia)

Buttock implants

Buttock lift

Calf augmentation

Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)
Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty)
Dermabrasion

Ear surgery (Otoplasty)

Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)
Facelift (Rhytidectomy)

Forehead lift

Hair transplantation

Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)
Liposuction

Lower body lift

Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)
Pectoral implants

Thigh Lift

Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)
Upper arm lift

TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE

PROCEDURES

Botulinum toxin type A (Botox®, Dysport®)***
Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)
Chemical peel
Laser hair removal
Laser skin resurfacing
Laser treatment of leg veins
Microdermabrasion
Sclerotherapy
Soft tissue fillers
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)
Collagen
Fat
Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®,
Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE
PROCEDURES

2015

TOTAL PROCEDURES

279,143
24,661
99,614
27,456

2,540
4767
514
12,668
17,451
87,216
22,714

203,934

125,711
40,450
15,610
27,449

222,051

8,431
217,979
926
9,192

127,967
17,099

1,595,543

2015

TOTAL PROCEDURES

6,757,198
30,810
1,310,252
1,116,708
569,458
207,862
800,340
322,280
2,440,724
256,256
14,353
70,283

1,951,692
130,089
13,555,632

2015 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution

Female

2015

TOTAL FEMALE

279,143
24,661
99,614

0
2,216
4,397

208
9,311
8,031
75,639
12,996

174,028

113,748
35,833

4,244
26,280
196,395
7,686

164,731

0
8,745

123,003
16,745

1,387,674

2015

TOTAL FEMALE

6,328,656
26,656
1,211,009
928,924
496,283
180,263
653,320
317,834
2,304,131
239,078
13,623
65,344

1,895,999
109,534
12,487,076

% OF TOTAL
PROCEDURES

100%
100%
0%
87%
92%
44%
74%
46%
87%
57%
85%
90%
89%
27%
96%
88%
91%
76%
0%
95%
96%
98%

87%

% OF TOTAL
PROCEDURES

94%
87%
92%
83%
87%
87%
82%
99%
96%
93%
95%
94%

97%
84%

% CHANGE
2015 vs. 2014

4%
7%

37%
36%
7%
2%
7%
4%
0%
-2%
-2%
-4%
-5%
6%
5%
9%
1%
1%
9%
5%
2%

% CHANGE
2015 vs. 2014

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

% CHANGE
2015 vs. 2000

31%
-40%
89%

*

236%

6%
-55%
171%
-32%
-36%

-4%
-67%
4%
43%
-35%

-31%
2%
104%
4854%

-8%

% CHANGE
2015 vs. 2000
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2015 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution Charts

Female

Breast Augmentation
279,000

Liposuction
196,000

Eyelid Surgery
174,000

Chemical Peel
165,000

Tummy Tuck
123,000

5% from 2014

9% from 2014

1 5% from 2014

¥ -2% from 2014

2015 TOP FIVE FEMALE COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

¥ -2% from 2014

2013 TOP FIVE FEMALE COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES

Botulinum Toxin Type A
6.3 million

Soft Tissue Fillers
2.3 million

Chemical Peel
1.2 million

Laser Hair Removal
929,000

Microdermabrasion

653,000

1% from 2014

1 7% from 2014

1 5% from 2014

1% from 2014

¥ -10% from 2014




