2015 Plastic Surgery Statistics Report



ASPS Public Relations

Phone: 847-228-9900

Fax: 847-981-5482

Email: media@plasticsurgery.org

Website: www.plasticsurgery.org

All figures are projected. * Data unavailable in prior year. ***Botulinum Toxin Type A numbers are of anatomic sites injected. Note that Collagen-Human-based was excluded from the results due to an insufficient sample of responding physicians who perform this procedure

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgeon® as well as other physicians certified by American Board of Medical Specialities-recognized boards. [©]ASPS, 2016

2015 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution

Female

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	2015 TOTAL PROCEDURES	2015 TOTAL FEMALE	% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	% CHANGE 2015 vs. 2014	% CHANGE 2015 vs. 2000
Breast augmentation (augmentation mammaplasty)**	279,143	279,143	100%	-2%	31%
Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)	24,661	24,661	100%	4%	-40%
Breast lift (Mastopexy)	99,614	99,614	100%	7%	89%
Breast reduction in men (Gynecomastia)	27,456	0	0%	-	-
Buttock implants	2,540	2,216	87%	37%	*
Buttock lift	4,767	4,397	92%	36%	236%
Calf augmentation	514	228	44%	-7%	*
Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)	12,668	9,311	74%	2%	6%
Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty)	17,451	8,031	46%	-7%	-55%
Dermabrasion	87,216	75,639	87%	4%	171%
Ear surgery (Otoplasty)	22,714	12,996	57%	0%	-32%
Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)	203,934	174,028	85%	-2%	-36%
Facelift (Rhytidectomy)	125,711	113,748	90%	-2%	-4%
Forehead lift	40,450	35,833	89%	-4%	-67%
Hair transplantation	15,610	4,244	27%	-5%	4%
Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)	27,449	26,280	96%	6%	43%
Liposuction	222,051	196,395	88%	5%	-35%
Lower body lift	8,431	7,686	91%	9%	*
Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)	217,979	164,731	76%	1%	-31%
Pectoral implants	926	0	0%	-	-
Thigh Lift	9,192	8,745	95%	1%	72%
Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)	127,967	123,003	96%	9%	104%
Upper arm lift	17,099	16,745	98%	5%	4854%
TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	1,595,543	1,387,674	87%	2%	-8%

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	2015 TOTAL PROCEDURES	2015 TOTAL FEMALE	% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	% CHANGE 2015 vs. 2014	% CHANGE 2015 vs. 2000
Botulinum toxin type A (Botox [®] , Dysport [®])***	6,757,198	6,328,656	94%	1%	813%
Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)	30,810	26,656	87%	6%	11%
Chemical peel	1,310,252	1,211,009	92%	5%	28%
Laser hair removal	1,116,708	928,924	83%	1%	54%
Laser skin resurfacing	569,458	496,283	87%	5%	232%
Laser treatment of leg veins	207,862	180,263	87%	0%	-20%
Microdermabrasion	800,340	653,320	82%	-10%	-16%
Sclerotherapy	322,280	317,834	99%	0%	-62%
Soft tissue fillers	2,440,724	2,344,131	96%	7%	289%
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)	256,256	239,078	93%	-1%	*
Collagen	14,353	13,623	95%	-35%	-97%
Fat	70,283	65,844	94%	4%	7%
Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®, Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)	1,951,692	1,895,999	97%	8%	*
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)	130,089	109,534	84%	-4%	*
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	13,555,632	12,487,076	92%	2%	157%
TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES	15,151,175	13,874,750	92%	1%	118%

2015 Plastic Surgery Statistics Report

AMERICAN SOCIETY OF PLASTIC SURGEONS °

ASPS Public Relations

Phone: 847-228-9900

Fax: 847-981-5482

Email: media@plasticsurgery.org

Website: www.plasticsurgery.org

> ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as other physicians certified by American Board of Medical Specialties-recognized boards. © ASPS, 2016

2015 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution Charts

Female

2015 TOP FIVE FEMALE COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES



2013 TOP FIVE FEMALE COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES

